Relay Output Configuration
Order Code:
The relays are in a slim-line package, which allows
for a compact design with narrow width; suitable for
width-critical DIN rail applications. The relay module
is suitable for switching low-current loads.
RM-8WAY-SL-24VDC 8-way relay module.
The relays are controllable via terminals, or through
a 14-way ribbon cable driven by a PLC. The relay
module features terminals for an external 24V DC
supply which can be used to power the PLC
interface when using the PLC to drive the relays via.
the ribbon cable.
The relay module provides 8 relays, either the
electromechanical Finder 34.51 24VDC relays, or
the solid-state Finder 34.81 24VDC relays. The
relay module can be populated with a mixture of
electromechanical and solid-state relays to suit the
loads being switched. The module is suitable for
low-voltage use only - voltages up to 36V.
 Fitted with Finder 34.51 24VDC Relays.
Outputs: 8 relays:
  Either Finder 34.51 24VDC mechanical relays, or Finder 34.81 24VDC solid-state relays.
Supply Input:  +24V DC (To drive the PLC interface)
Housing: DIN-rail mounted polyamide, flame-retardant UL 94 V0.
Terminals: Output: Screwless terminal block, tin-plated copper alloy terminal.
Relay Control:  8 * +24V DC via terminal blocks, or 14-way ribbon cable connector. Approx. 9mA/relay,
Specifications
  Suitable for low voltage use only - 36V output max. Not suitable for switching mains voltage.
  34.51 24V DC Relays:
  34.81.7.024.8240 Solid State Relays
  34.81.7.024.9024 Solid State Relays 24V DC, 6A
                                       total 75mA with all relays switched on.
Temperature: Operating: -10°C to +50°C
Contact Rating:  0.75VA
  Storage:  -20°C to +70°C
    Maximum 9mm wire stripping.
  Input: Tin-plated copper alloy terminal.
2Up to 1.5mm  stranded conductor.
    Maximum 6mm wire stripping.
2    Up to 2.5mm  stranded conductor.
CARREL ELECTRADE LTD.
TELEPHONE: 03-366 1242 FACSIMILE: 03-379 1991
CHRISTCHURCH BRANCH: 73B BRISBANE STREET, SYDENHAM
MANUFACTURERS, IMPORTERS AND DISTRIBUTORS OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PRODUCTS
TELEPHONE: +64-9-525 1753  FACSIMILE: +64-9-525 1756
POSTAL ADDRESS: PO BOX 11078, ELLERSLIE 1542, AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND
FACTORY AND OFFICE: 661 GREAT SOUTH ROAD, PENROSE 1061
EMAIL:  WEB:  sales@carrel-electrade.co.nz www.carrel-electrade.co.nz
29 April 2019
RM-8WAY-SL-24VDC RELAY MODULE
NC
C
NO
34.51-24VDC Relays
0V
Rly N
34.81-24VDC Solid State Relays
NA
~/+V
~/-V
*Note:
No NC connection
with 34.81 relays.
0V
Rly N
21 0V3 4 5 6 7 8 +24V
C
NO
R
ly
2
R
ly
3
R
ly
4
R
ly
5
R
ly
6
R
ly
7
R
ly
8
R
ly
1
NC
1
2
5
62.5 72
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Rly1
Rly2
82
81
84
11
14
22
21
24
32
31
34
Rly3
Rly8
Rly4 - Rly7
1
2
3
8
+24V
0V
12
Reverse Polarity Protection Diode
Dimensions
Circuit Diagram
RM-8WAY-SL-24VDC RELAY MODULE
29 April 2019
Rly 1
Rly 3
Rly 5
Rly 7
1
3
5
7
9
11
13
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
Rly 2
Rly 4
Rly 8
Rly 6
+24V
+24V
+24V
0V
0V
0V
14 way header
Ribbon Cable Connector